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TARIFF DECISION LIST No. 120-continued 

Rates of Duty Effective 
Tariff Goods Part List 

Item No. 

I MFN., Gen. 

II No. 

I 
B.P. Ref. From To 

MISCELLANEOUS 
Decisions Cancelled: 

38.19 .99 
70.10.01 
70.10.01 
73.40.99 

Organic sequestering agents .. .industrial processes 
Bottles, dropper, ... 1 fl oz capacity 
Bottles,. . . 2 dram capacity .. 
Gaskets having two ... holed for bolts 

Dated at Wellington this 23rd day of April 1970. 

31 

V. W. THOMAS, Comptroller of Customs. 

Tari.ff Notice No. 1970/41-Applications for Approval 

NoncE is hereby given that applications have been made to the Minister of Customs for concessionary entry of the following goods at the 
rates of Customs duty shown: 

Appn Tariff 
No. Item 

8667 30.03.09 
8531 34.02.00 

8525 34.02.00 

8519 38.19.99 
8529 39.07.99 
8504 40.14.03 
8493 44.25.03 
8474 73.40.99 

8492 73.40.99 
8523 73.40.99 

8520 84.10.09 

8534 84.13.00 
8534 84.17.12 

8534 84.17.12 

8146 84.22.15 

8578 84.59.22 

8578 84.59.22 

8583 87.07.01 

8498 90.29.00 

Goods 

Pethidine Hydrochloride in 1.1 and 2.15 ampoule sizes . . . . 
Merix antistatic concentrate being a preparation of non-ionic and 

anionic surface-active agents with ammonium salts and compound 
oils 

Velv Etch concentrated additive for etching of zinc photo-engraving 
plates 

Helper, an auxiliary blowing agent used when making rubber sponges 
Plastic bedpans capable of sterilisation . . . . . . . . 
Synthetic rubber gaskets, ¾ in. and 2 in., for use in making drum plugs 
Handles, for artists' brushes . . . . . . . . . . 
Cramps, Tricouni, for use on mountaineers' boots and anglers' 

footwear 
Ferrules, seamless, nickelled brass, for use in making artists' brushes 
Laboratory glass blowpipes used in laboratories for the manufacture 

and repair of glass fittings 
Horizontal rotary displacement pumps, size 4u used to pump "Flint

kote" cold bitumen emulsion, viscosity 30,000 centipoise, output 
60 gsm, pressure 150 p.s.ig. 

Burners, suited for use with 30 and 40 gallon gas fired water heaters .. 
Hot water cylinders, copper and glass lined, 15, 20, 30, and 40 gallon 

capacity, to be used for making gas fired water heaters 
Inlet outlet surrounds, anode covers, air regulators, all used for mak

ing gas fired water heaters 
Wheels, fibreglass impregnated nylon, for incorporation into convey

ing lines in poultry processing plant 
Automatic laminating press, used for laminating thermo toe puffs and 

thermo coated lining materials in the one operation 
Thermo-press fusing press, used for fusing thermo-plastic toe puffs 

to leather uppers 
"Cascade" range of handling attachments, such as paper roll clamps, 

turn-a-forks, etc., for forklift trucks, including hose reels, cable 
reels, and accessories for the attachments 

Parts for repair and conversion of gas meters, viz: 
Index driving movement assemblies 
Tangent crank assemblies 
Main movements 
Diaphragm carrier brackets and wires 
Diaphragms 

Rates of Duty 

B.P. 
I 

MFN. I Gen. 

Free 20% 25% 
25%* .. 25%* 

25%* .. 25%* 

25%* .. 25%* 
Free 20%* 25%* 
25%* .. 25%* 
25%* .. 25%* 
25%* .. 25%* 

25%* .. 25%* 
Free 20%* 25%* 

Free 20%* 25%* 

Free 20%* 25%* 
Free 20%* 25%* 

Free 20%* 25%* 

Free 20%* 25%* 

Free 20%* 25%* 

Free 20%* 25%* 

Free 20%* 25%* 

25%* .. 25%* 

*or such lower rates of duty as the 
Minister may in any case direct 

Part 
II 

Ref. 

23.3 
10.8 

10.8 

10.8 
10.2 
10.8 
10.8 
10.8 

10.8 
10.2 

10.2 

10.2 
10.2 

10.2 

10.2 

10.2 

10.2 

10.2 

10.8 

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing on or before 14 May 1970. Sub
missions should include a reference to the application number, Tariff item, and description of goods concerned, be addressed to the Comp
troller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington, and supported by information as to: 

(a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally; 
(b) The proportion of New Zealand and imported materials used in manufacture; 
(c) Present and potential output; and 
(d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc. 
Dated at Wellington this 23rd day of April 1970. 

V. W. THOMAS, Comptroller of Customs. 


