TARIFF DECISION LIST No. 120-continued

Tariff Item No.	Goods		Rates of Duty			Part	List	Effective	
		-	B.P.	MFN.	Gen.	II Ref.	No.	From	То
Decisions C	ancelled:	LANE	OUS	!		I	i I	!	
38.19.99	Organic sequestering agentsindustrial processes .				• •		31		
70.10.01	Bottles, dropper, fl oz capacity				••				
70.10.01	Bottles, 2 dram capacity				• •			••	••
73.40.99	Gaskets having twoholed for bolts		••	••	••			••	••

Dated at Wellington this 23rd day of April 1970.

V. W. THOMAS, Comptroller of Customs.

Tariff Notice No. 1970/41—Applications for Approval

Notice is hereby given that applications have been made to the Minister of Customs for concessionary entry of the following goods at the rates of Customs duty shown:

Appn	Tariff Item	Goods	Rates of Duty			
No.			B.P.	MFN.	Gen.	Part II Ref.
8667 8531	30.03.09 34.02.00	Pethidine Hydrochloride in 1.1 and 2.15 ampoule sizes Merix antistatic concentrate being a preparation of non-ionic and anionic surface-active agents with ammonium salts and compound oils	Free 25%*	20%	25% 25%*	23.3
8525	34.02.00	Velv Etch concentrated additive for etching of zinc photo-engraving	25%*	• •	25%*	10.8
8519 8529 8504 8493 8474	38.19.99 39.07.99 40.14.03 44.25.03 73.40.99	Helper, an auxiliary blowing agent used when making rubber sponges Plastic bedpans capable of sterilisation	25 %* Free 25 %* 25 %* 25 %*	20 %* 	25 %* 25 %* 25 %* 25 %* 25 %*	10.8 10.2 10.8 10.8 10.8
8492	73.40.99	footwear Ferrules, seamless, nickelled brass, for use in making artists' brushes	25%*		25 %* 25 %*	10.8
8523	73.40.99	Laboratory glass blowpipes used in laboratories for the manufacture and repair of glass fittings	Free	20%*	25%*	10.2
8520	84.10.09	Horizontal rotary displacement pumps, size 4" used to pump "Flint-kote" cold bitumen emulsion, viscosity 30,000 centipoise, output 60 gsm, pressure 150 p.s.jg.	Free	20%*	25%*	10.2
8534	84.13.00	Burners, suited for use with 30 and 40 gallon gas fired water heaters	Free	20 %* 20 %*	25 %* 25 %*	10.2
8534	84.17.12	Hot water cylinders, copper and glass lined, 15, 20, 30, and 40 gallon capacity, to be used for making gas fired water heaters	Free	20%*	25%*	10.2
8534	84.17.12	Inlet outlet surrounds, anode covers, air regulators, all used for making gas fired water heaters	Free	20%*	25%*	10.2
8146	84.22.15	Wheels, fibreglass impregnated nylon, for incorporation into conveying lines in poultry processing plant	Free	20 %*	25%*	10.2
8578	84.59.22	Automatic laminating press, used for laminating thermo toe puffs and thermo coated lining materials in the one operation	Free	20%*	25%*	10.2
8578	84.59.22	Thermo-press fusing press, used for fusing thermo-plastic toe puffs to leather uppers	Free	20%*	25%*	10.2
8583	87.07.01	"Cascade" range of handling attachments, such as paper roll clamps, turn-a-forks, etc., for forklift trucks, including hose reels, cable reels, and accessories for the attachments	Free	20%*	25%*	10.2
8498	90.29.00	Parts for repair and conversion of gas meters, viz: Index driving movement assemblies Tangent crank assemblies Main movements Diaphragm carrier brackets and wires Diaphragms	25%*		25%*	10.8
		Marine State of the Control		wer rates of nay in any cas		

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing on or before 14 May 1970. Submissions should include a reference to the application number, Tariff item, and description of goods concerned, be addressed to the Comptroller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington, and supported by information as to:

- (a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally;
- (b) The proportion of New Zealand and imported materials used in manufacture;
- (c) Present and potential output; and
- (d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc.

Dated at Wellington this 23rd day of April 1970.